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Autumn lunch -
 Tuesday 10th October at 1pm

We look forward to seeing many of you at our Autumn Lunch
this Tuesday. 

We have Sarah and Lou from Liskeard & Looe Foodbank
joining us to give a cookery demo (and hopefully a sample!)

of how to make a delicious pizza on a budget! She will also be
taking away any donations you may like to give to the Food

bank to help struggling families in crisis. Items they would be
very thankful for are listed here, but anything you are able to

donate would be greatfully received!
Following this we will have a performance from the children.
You are welcome to take your child/ren home afterwards if

you would like to.
Booking is essential so if you have not already completed an

order form then please email Mrs Palmer on
secretary@trewidland.cornwall.sch.uk to book your place.

Bags 2 school 
collection

We have a bags to school collection
booked for Friday 20th October.

Please ensure any clothing or shoes
are put into black bin bags and

dropped to school for 9am on this
date. 

When we have had these collections
before, it has raised loads for the

school! 
Please tell parents, grandparents,

friends and anybody who might like to
have a clear out of their wardrobe!
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Attendance
Our class weekly attendance percentages:

Reception class: 95%
(Good attendance)

Class 1, 2 & 3: 95%
(Good attendance)

Class 4, 5 & 6: 95%
(Good attendance)

Overall school attendance: 95%
(Good attendance)

Please support your child to develop lifelong
habits of good attendance and punctuality in

order to allow them to achieve their full
potential. 

Stars of this Week

Pre-school & Reception
Star: Thomas

Year 1 & 2 Star: Angela

Year 3 & 4 Star: Ethan 

Year 5 & 6 Star: Eden

Looking ahead

18th-20th October

Friday 20th October

Monday 30th October

Y4-Y6 Residential, Beam House

Last day before October half term

INSET Day

Tuesday 31st October
Back to school after half term

Tempest individual photographs
Friday 10th November

INSET Day
Friday 25th November

Christmas Productions

Christmas Parties

Back to school after Christmas

Y1 Hearing Screening
Friday 1st December

Monday 18th December

Thursday 4th January

Tuesday 12th December Afternoon & Evening 

Christingle 
Friday 15th December

Break up for Christmas- 1pm early finish 
Tuesday 19th December

Wednesday 1st November

Parents meeting - Early reading EYFS/KS1

Wednesday 11th October

Parents meeting -  Phonics. EYFS & Year 1


